O
P
E
R
A
T
O
R

possible.
FIGURE 2 – Safe Reaction Window
WARNING: CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THAT THE REAC TION BAR IS ONLY
USED WITHIN THE LIMITATIONS SHOWN IN FIGURE 2.
For special applications or where extra deep sockets must be used the standard bar may be extended but
only within the limitations shown on Figure 2. Alternative reaction bars are available, see page 5.
WARNING: FAILURE TO OBSERVE THE LIMITATIONS SHOWN I N FIGURE 2 WHEN
MODIFYING STANDARD REACTION BARS MAY RESULT IN PREM ATURE
WEAR OR DAMAGE TO THE TOOL.
Standard drive square extensions MUST NOT be used as these will cause serious damage to the tool output
drive. A range of nose extensions is available for applications where access is restricted. These are
designed to support the final drive correctly.
The dimensions of the standard reaction bars is shown in the following table:
Reaction Bars (Standard) Tool ‘L’ ‘A’ ‘B’ ‘W’ ‘SQ’
PTM370 59mm 131mm 71mm 35mm 3/4”
PTM590 59mm 131mm 71mm 35mm 3/4”
PTM740 73mm 167mm 124mm 29mm 3/4”
PTM1000 73mm 167mm 124mm 29mm 1”
PTM1475 73mm 167mm 124mm 29mm 1”
PTM1990 69mm 175mm 125mm 29mm 1”

Cleaning
Keep the tool in a clean condition to aid safety. Do not use abrasives or solvent based cleaners.
Disposal
Recycling Considerations:
Component Material
Handle Aluminium Case / Steel Internals
Gearbox (Clockwise / Anti-Clockwise) Aluminium Case / Steel Internals
Gearbox (52mm / 72mm / 92mm / 119mm) Steel with Nickel Plated Case / Steel Internals
FIGURE 8 – Square Drive Replacement
15
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Torque
Tool Speed
Minimum Maximum
PTM370 74 lbf·ft (100 N·m) 370 lbf·ft (500 N·m) 224 rev/min
PTM590 118 lbf·ft (160 N·m) 590 lbf·ft (800 N·m) 148 rev/min
PTM740 147 lbf·ft (200 N·m) 740 lbf·ft (1000 N·m) 122 rev/min
PTM1000 200 lbf·ft (270 N·m) 1000 lbf·ft (1350 N·m) 86 rev/min
PTM1475 295 lbf·ft (400 N·m) 1475 lbf·ft (2000 N·m) 58 rev/min
PTM1990 400 lbf·ft (540 N·m) 1990 lbf·ft (2700 N·m) 46 rev/min
PTM2950 590 lbf·ft (800 N·m) 2950 lbf·ft (4000 N·m) 32 rev/min
PTM3300 660 lbf·ft (900 N·m) 3300 lbf·ft (4500 N·m) 23 rev/min
PTM4425 885 lbf·ft (1200 N·m) 4425 lbf·ft (6000 N·m) 15.5 rev/min
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm)  Tool
Weight